
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

January 10, 2023 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Candidate: _C_i_n_d_y_N_e_ig_h_b_o_r ____________________ _ 

Address: 10405 W. 52nd Terr. 

City and Zip Code: Shawnee 66203 County: Johnson 

Offi S ht House of Representatives 1cc oug ; __________________ _ District: _1_8 ____ _ 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Tem1ination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from October 28, 2022 through December 31, 2022) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......................................... .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 0.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . o.oo 

26535.06 

4050.00 

30585.06 

6548.45 

24036.61 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined byme 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

-

\-~ --- ?.023 
Date 

C~J±uo o.q7,,~ 
Sign ture of Candidate or Tre rer 

GEC Form 2022 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Cindy Neighbor - District #18 - House 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

CVS Pharmacy, Inc. Pharmacy 

11/02/22 1 CVS Drive v' Woonsocket, RI 02895 

Sunflower Seeds PAC PAC 
10/24/22 13851 W. 63rd Street #303 v' Shawnee, KS 66216 

J·-, Sheet Metal Workers Local #2 PAC 

Cf(r?/zz.- 2902 Blue Ridge Boulevard v' 
Kansas City, MO 64129-1454 

CUPAC of Kansas PAC 
10/24/22 901 SW Topeka, Blvd v' 

Topeka, KS 66612 

Ks Pharmacists Assoc. PAC PAC 
10/26/22 1020 SW Fairlawn Rd .,, 

Topeka, Kansas 66604 

Everett DeHaven - Trustee 
11/06/22 5206 W. 64th Terr. V 

Prairie Village, KS 66208 

Ks American Family Ins. PAC PAC 
11/14/22 6000 American Parkway v' 

Madison, WI 53783 

P66 Co-Corporate Br Petroleum Company 
11/22/22 22-1089 (TRADE PAY) .,, 

Bartlesville, OK 74003 

Ks !dependent Pharm. PAC PAC 
11/22/22 3712 SW Fairlawn Rd, #300 v' 

Topeka, KS 66614 

ITC Great Plains, LLC Energy Company 

12/30/22 27175 Energy Way V 
Novi, Ml 48377 

lnvenergy LLC Wind Energy 

12/30/22 One South Wacker, #1800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

v' 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$300.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$50.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$300.00 

$250.00 

$400.00 

$3,550.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Cindy Neighbor - District #18 - House 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Cheek Loan 

Shawnee Tribe Indian Tribal Donation 

12/12/22 P.O. Box 1447 v' 
Shawnee, OK 74802-1447 

Teledoc Health, Inc. PAC PAC 
12/12/22 28 Liberty Ship Way, #2815 ti' 

Sausalito, CA 94965 

Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
I': runds Receipt Other 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$4,050.00 

$4,050.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Cindy Neighbor - District #18 - House 

(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Record News Door Hangers 

12/6/22 14690 Parallel $572.88 
Basehor, KS 66007 

Patricia Ryan Phone Calling for GOTV 

11/14/22 8032 Corinth Drive, #203 $405.00 
Prairie Village, KS 66208 

Record news Mailing and postage 

11/14/22 14690 Parallel $1,202.21 
Basehor, KS 66007 

Kimberly Atkins Phone Calling for GOTV 

11/12122 10405 W. 52nd Terr. $315.00 
Shawneem KS 66203 

Jayhawker Consulting Management and Advertising Charges 

12/6/22 5505 Noland with META $704.87 
Shawnee, KS 66219 

Justin Neighbor Reimbursement for Election Night food by 

12/22/22 10405 W. 52nd Terr. 
Shawnee, KS 66203 

ChickHoovenandSwine $335.25 

James Neighbor Reimbursement for credit card charges for 

12/14/22 10405 W. 52nd Terr Cindy Neighbor for hotel and gas charges $370.00 
Shawnee, Kansas 66203 for meetings. 

Best Buy #39 Purchase of Computer and warranty for 

12/16/22 9301 Quivira legislative use $1,659.75 
Overland Park, KS 66215 

Jayhawker Consulting Management Fees 

11/8/22 5505 Noland Road $538.99 
Shawnee, KS 66219 

James Neighbor Reimbursement for ink, paper, computer 

11/14/22 10405 W. 52nd Terr. supplies and beverages for Election Night $444.50 
Shawnee, Kansas 66203 Party 

Subtotal This Page 
$6,548.45 

': 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Cindy Neighbor - District #18 - House 

( Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

,, $0.00 
Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $6,548.45 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

TOTAL .ll:XPENDITURES & OTH.ER DISBURSEMENTS ., $6,548.45 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 

Page __ of __ 


