KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

January 10, 2023

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Cindy Neighbor		
	Address: 10405 W. 52nd Terr.		
	City and Zip Code: Shawnee 66203	County:	Johnson
	Office Sought: House of Representatives	District:	
	Office Bought.	District	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Term	ination Re	eport
C.	Summary (covering the period from October 28, 2022 through December	31, 2022)
	Cash on hand at beginning of period		26535.06
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)		4050.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		30585.06
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		6548.45
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		24036.61
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 0.00		
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statemer and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I un failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class see S-2023 Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	nderstand	that the intentional
		G	EC Form 2022

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Cindy Neighbor - District #18 - House

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt	
11/02/22	CVS Pharmacy, Inc. 1 CVS Drive Woonsocket, RI 02895	Pharmacy		~			\$250.00	
10/24/22	Sunflower Seeds PAC 13851 W. 63rd Street #303 Shawnee, KS 66216	PAC		~			\$500.00	
9/13/22	Sheet Metal Workers Local #2 2902 Blue Ridge Boulevard Kansas City, MO 64129-1454	PAC		~			\$300.00	
10/24/22	CUPAC of Kansas 901 SW Topeka, Blvd Topeka, KS 66612	PAC		~			\$500.00	
10/26/22	Ks Pharmacists Assoc. PAC 1020 SW Fairlawn Rd Topeka, Kansas 66604	PAC		~			\$250.00	
11/06/22	Everett DeHaven - Trustee 5206 W. 64th Terr. Prairie Village, KS 66208			~			\$50.00	
11/14/22	Ks American Family Ins. PAC 6000 American Parkway Madison, WI 53783	PAC		~			\$250.00	
11/22/22	P66 Co-Corporate Br 22-1089 (TRADE PAY) Bartlesville, OK 74003	Petroleum Company		~			\$500.00	
11/22/22	Ks Idependent Pharm. PAC 3712 SW Fairlawn Rd, #300 Topeka, KS 66614	PAC		V			\$300.00	
12/30/22	ITC Great Plains, LLC 27175 Energy Way Novi, MI 48377	Energy Company		~			\$250.00	
12/30/22	Invenergy LLC One South Wacker, #1800 Chicago, IL 60606	Wind Energy		~			\$400.00	
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,550.00	

Page	of
1 ago	O1

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor		Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/12/22	Shawnee Tribe P.O. Box 1447 Shawnee, OK 74802-1447	Indian Tribal Donation		~			\$250.00
12/12/22	Teledoc Health, Inc. PAC 28 Liberty Ship Way, #2815 Sausalito, CA 94965	PAC		~			\$250.00

	Subtotal This Page						\$500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$4,050.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$4,050.00

Page of

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Cindy Neighbor - District #18 - House

(Name of Candidate)

. Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/6/22	Record News 14690 Parallel Basehor, KS 66007	Door Hangers	\$572.88
11/14/22	Patricia Ryan 8032 Corinth Drive, #203 Prairie Village, KS 66208	Phone Calling for GOTV	\$405.00
11/14/22	Recordnews 14690 Parallel Basehor, KS 66007	Mailing and postage	\$1,202.21
11/12/22	Kimberly Atkins 10405 W. 52nd Terr. Shawneem KS 66203	Phone Calling for GOTV	\$315.00
12/6/22	Jayhawker Consulting 5505 Noland Shawnee, KS 66219	Management and Advertising Charges with META	\$704.87
12/22/22	Justin Neighbor 10405 W. 52nd Terr. Shawnee, KS 66203	Reimbursement for Election Night food by ChickHoovenandSwine	\$335.25
12/14/22	James Neighbor 10405 W. 52nd Terr Shawnee, Kansas 66203	Reimbursement for credit card charges for Cindy Neighbor for hotel and gas charges for meetings.	\$370.00
12/16/22	Best Buy #39 9301 Quivira Overland Park, KS 66215	Purchase of Computer and warranty for legislative use	\$1,659.75
11/8/22	Jayhawker Consulting 5505 Noland Road Shawnee, KS 66219	Management Fees	\$538.99
11/14/22	James Neighbor 10405 W. 52nd Terr. Shawnee, Kansas 66203	Reimbursement for ink, paper, computer supplies and beverages for Election Night Party	\$444 .50
	Subtotal This Page		\$6,548.45

Page of	•
---------	---

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Cindy	Neig	hbor -	District #18	- House		

(Name	of Candidat	e)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$6,548.45

Page	-	of
------	---	----